

**MAT SUIT No 277 of 2023**

**Reg. No. 277 of 2023**

**CNR-WBBK05000-730-2024**

**Present : Sk. Mohammad Reza, Ld.A.D.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura, In-Charge**  
**Order No. 10 Dtd. 21-06-2025**

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira and also files written affidavit in chief this day of her as PW1.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Regular P.O. is on leave, I am in-charge. Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 31-07-2025 for ex-parte hearing.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura(IC)

Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Bishnupur, Bankura(IC)