

**MAT SUIT No 277 of 2023**

**Reg. No. 277 of 2023**

**CNR-WBBK05000-730-2023**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No. 12 Dtd. 11-09-2025**

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner is present with another witness namely Jagannath Saini. Affidavit-in-chief of the both witnesses has been filed. Let them be kept with the case record.

Petitioner files a petition for amendment on the ground stated therein. Let it be kept with the case record for hearing. The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 24-09-2025 for hearing of the petition dated 24-09-2025.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura