

**MAT SUIT No. 277 /2023**

**Reg. No. 277 /2023**

**Order No. 14 dtd. 16.12.2025**

The suit is posted for passing order in respect of the petition dtd. 11.09.25 filed by the petitioner.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira. In the instant petition, the petitioner has stated that due to typographical error some irrelevant sentences have been included in the plaint which are required to be replaced in terms of the schedule of amendment of the instant petition. He has also filed amended copy of the plaint which is kept with the record.

Proposed amendments are formal in nature and it would not change the nature and character of the suit. Accordingly, the instant petition dtd. 11.09.25 is allowed ex-parte.

Fix – 09.03.2026 for ex-parte hearing.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura